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Hello, I'm of Mitchell Research, a national research firm. We're
talking with people in your area and would like to ask you a few questions on a confidential
basis. We are not attempting to sell anything, nor will your participation result in any calls in the
future to sell you anything. (DO NOT PAUSE)

1. Are you a current resident of Michigan, or do you live in some other state?

MICHIGAN 100%
2. And, am | reaching you on a cellphone or on a landline?

Landline 69%

Cell Phone 31

[ASK OF BOTH LANDLINES AND CELL PHONES]
3. Are you registered to vote in Michigan?
Yes 100%
No END
[ASK OF LANDLINE USERS ONLY]
Is there a registered voter at this house hold | could speak with?

Yes ASK
Could | speak with that person? [IF NEW PERSON COMES ON TO PHONE ASK:]
Are you registered to vote in Michigan? Yes 100%

No END

[IF NO OTHER REGISTERED VOTER IS AT LANDLINE HOME END CALL]
[ASK OF ALL LANDLINE AND CELL PHONE RESPONDENTS]
4. Thinking about the November 2016 General Election for President of the United States

do you think you will be ... Definitely voting 83%
Probably voting 11
Not sure yet 7

Or, Definitely not voting END

DK/REFUSED END

www.MitchellResearch.net
314 Evergreen Suite B, East Lansing, MI 48823 517-351-4111 Fax: §17-351-1265
5034 Champlain Circle, West Bloomfield, MI 48323 248-626-1716 Fax:248-855-1054



5. I'm going to read you two statements. Of the following, which one do you prefer most?
A. Some lawmakers say that the state should look to budget cuts and spending priorities
in order increase funding for roads, or B. Others say that we should raise taxes to fund

roads.
Cut Spending 69%
Raise Taxes 24
DK/Refused 8

[Due to rounding the total is 101%]

Now, | just have a few more questions for statistical purposes only and we will be done...

6. What is your age? 18-29 7%
30-39 10
40-49 14
50-59 24
60-69 26

70 and over 16
DK/Refused 3

7. s your ethnic heritage Caucasian, African-American, Arab-American, Hispanic or

something else? Caucasian 76%
African-American 10
Other 14
8. Do you, or does anyone in your household belong to a union or teachers association?
Union Household 22
No 74
DK/Refused 5
9. Do you, generally, vote by Absentee Ballot or do you vote on Election Day?
Absentee Ballot 19%
Election Day 77
DK/Refused 5

10. Generally speaking, do you consider yourself to be a Republican or Democrat?
(If Democrat) Would you consider yourself a strong Democrat or not very strong Democrat?
(If Independent) Would you consider yourself as closer to the Republican or Democratic
Party?
(If Republican) Would you consider yourself a strong Republican or a not very strong

Republican? Democrat 46%
Independent 9
Republican 32%
Other 3
DK/Ref 10

11. Gender by observation only (DO NOT ASK).
Are you employed outside the home?

Male 46
Female 50
DK/Refused 5
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12. Area

City of Detroit 5%
Wayne Outside Detroit 10
Oakland County 12
Macomb/St. Clair 10
Bay/Sag/Flint/Midland/Thumb 12
West Ml 21
Mid-MI/Washtenaw/Monroe 16
Northern MI/UP 14
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